KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

No. C6-2/2/2022-KPSC-DOKNR

Kannur

Dated: 20.06.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kannur-LIVE STOCK INSPECTOR GR.II/POULTRY ASSISTANT/MILK RECORDER/STORE KEEPER/ENUMERATOR(FROM EX-SERVICE PERSONNEL/DEPENDENTS OF EX-SERVICE PERSONNEL AND DEPENDENTS OF DEFENCE SERVICE PERSONNEL) (CAT.NO.534/2019) in ANIMAL HUSBANDRY DEPARTMENT in Kannur District – Probability List

- Erratum Notification - issuing of - regarding

Ref:- (1) P/L No.03/2023/DOC dated 07.02.2023

(2) Lr.No. DR1-3/11/2019-KPSC Part (2) dated 14.06.2023 of the Secretary, KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the candidate with Reg.No.101617 who is included in the Sub Category (c) -Wives and Children of Ex-Service/Deceased Ex-Service Personnel in the Probability List No.03/2023/DOC dated 07.02.2023 for selection to the post of LIVE STOCK INSPECTOR GR.II/POULTRY ASSISTANT/MILK RECORDER/STORE KEEPER/ENUMERATOR (FROM EX-SERVICE PERSONNEL/DEPENDENTS OF EX-SERVICE PERSONNEL AND DEPENDENTS OF DEFENCE SERVICE PERSONNEL) (CAT.NO.534/2019) in ANIMAL HUSBANDRY DEPARTMENT in Kannur District is deleted and included in the sub category (d) - Wives and Children of Serving Personnel.

Accordingly revised entries in the Probability list shall be read as follows:

(c) Wives and Children of Ex-Service/Deceased Ex-Service Personnel

106779 106938

(d) Wives and Children of Serving Personnel

101617 106992 107032

The Probability List No. 03/2023/DOC dated 07.02.2023 stands modified to the above extend.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

REMASAN P
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue,

Section Officer